(a) twenty percent (20%) of the number of total 

visitors, or 

(b) twenty thousand (20,000) visitors per year, 

and 

(4) a number of visitors traveling at least one 

hundred (100) miles of at least: 

(a) thirty percent (30%) of the number of total 

visitors, or 

(b) twenty-five thousand (25,000) visitors per 

year, or 

c. is a lake resort project, containing a hotel, a 

conference center, and an eighteen-hole golf course, 

located within twenty-five (25) linear miles of the 

state boundary on a lake containing at least forty-

five thousand (45,000) surface acres of water, that is 

estimated to generate at least Fifty Million Dollars 

($50,000,000.00) in capital investment; 

13.  "Military growth impacts" means the increases in 

investment, employment, and residents resulting from military growth